

RITEM NO.110

COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4854/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2006 in FAO No. 37/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await Service.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 31.7.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar