

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4854/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2006 in FAO No.37/1999
of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Momota Oinam, Adv.

for M/s Corporate Law Group, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the amount involved is very small, we do not wish to interfere
under Article 136 of the Constitution. Special Leave Petition is dismissed.
Question of law is kept open.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER